CRESTA RUN

THE JOHANNES BADRUTT MEMORIAL TROPHY

and

THE ANDREA BADRUTT MEMORIAL TROPHY
(For the Fastest Time in the Johannes Badrutt Memorial Trophy)

P.E.J.V. d'Ornano

J.A.E. Summers

F.J.A. Hitz

J.P.F. Townley

C.W.A. Bott

M.R. Borsari

M.F.E. Pitto

G. Geraedts

F.Y. Spautz

10 R.L. Hoare

11 A. Mills

12 C. Buelte

13 Lord Wrottesley

14 O.H.F. Bott

15 A.C. Kelly

16 The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley
17 J.M. Wakeham

18 Anatol H. Mueller

19 L. Borromeo Arese

20 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg
21 Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi
22 D.L.S. Zach

=23M.G. Albers-Schoenberg
=23C.W. Chauveau

25 C. Evans

26 F.P. Rueda (Jnr)

27 N.A. Roehling

28 L.M. Schmid

29 T.G.C. de Boinville

30 G. Perani

31 G.M.D. Rentsch

32 A. Faggionato

33 H.C. Sheppard

34 J.C. Elms

35 M. Maag

36 F. Ferrari
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Sunday 16th February 2025

H'Cap 1st
F 13.50 64.30
GB 480 55.45
CH 3.00 54.15
GB 5.00 56.20
GB 8.50 59.74
CH 6.00 57.69
GB 7.00 58.50
NL 8.00 60.83
L 480 56.77
GB 1.00 52.37
GB 5.00 56.67
CH 6.50 58.33
IRL Scr 51.96
GB 4.00 56.19
GB 7.50 60.41
GB 750 61.59
GB 9.00 60.89
CH 4.00 56.27
| 5.00 56.94
ESP 2.00 55.37
| 6.50 60.13
D 9.00 62.01
CH 6.50 59.11
IRL 3.50 55.26
GB 5.50 58.06
ZA 0.20 52.46
D 6.50 59.09
D 3.30 56.18
GB 5.00 58.19
| 2.00 54.36
CH 3.00 54.99
| 6.00 58.75
GB 4.00 57.88
GB 12.00 64.97
CH 7.00 61.72
| 480 57.91

2nd

65.37
55.07
53.22
55.43
59.56
57.24
58.62
59.14
55.99
52.74
56.83
57.88
51.85
56.39
59.32
58.89
59.72
55.60
57.73
53.68
58.14
61.38
58.31
55.71
57.64
52.79
59.08
55.60
57.10
54.21
55.34
58.95
56.73
65.77
59.77
58.76

Fastest Time of Race: Lord Wrottesley 51.79
Fastest Speed of Race and Season: Lord Wrottesley 80.24 mph
The Ronnie Ramsay Rae Memorial Trophy: J.J. Buff 51.80 in the Second Course of the Grand National

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE
BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m.

SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.
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3rd

61.86
55.03
53.08
55.46
60.05
57.29
58.26
58.76
56.61
53.20
56.90
58.80
51.79
55.07
58.76
58.02
62.53
56.31
56.83
53.46
57.90
60.30
58.80
56.25
57.65
52.73
58.99
56.04
57.71
55.69
57.57
59.23
57.06
65.69
61.29
59.72

Net Total

151.03
151.15
151.45
152.09
153.85
154.22
154.38
154.73
154.97
155.31
155.40
155.51
155.60
155.65
155.99
156.00
156.14
156.18
156.50
156.51
156.67
156.69
156.72
156.72
156.85
157.38
157.66
157.92
158.00
158.26
158.90
158.93
159.67
160.43
161.78
161.99

Over.
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CRESTA RUN

37 B.D.E. Ahrens D 750 6412 6271 59.82 164.15
38 H.V. Yusuf-George GB 9.00 6546 63.72 63.42 165.60
39 T.J.Reid GB 1350 73.81 72.82 73.07 179.20

James B Sunley GB 400 55.60 56.53 Fall(ST)

A.S. MacDonald GB 5.80 58.18 57.46

L.A. Bodmer CH 7.00 61.04 60.13

T.0O.B. Schaer CH 750 5865 Fall(S)

J. Penzo I 550 58.75 Fall(S)

R. Kuhn CH 8.50 Fall(S)

J.S. Djanogly GB 12.00 Fall(TH)

S. Froom GB 5,50 Fall(S)

T. Kueng CH 5.00 Fall(s)

0O.G. Marenzi CH 6.00 Fall(s)

The Hon V.E.F. Wrottesley GB 7.50 Fall(ST)

M. Christen CH 420 Fall(ST)

E. Giardini I 5.50 Fall(s)

C.C.M. Zach P 6.00 Fall(S)

C.AW. Gard SL GB 6.50 Fall(S)

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

G. von Waldburg D 45.74
J.E. Rawstron GB 53.02
G.A. von Opel CH 50.42
J.W. Grootes CH 50.40
T. Bonatti (AM) SL | 54.27
E.R. Djanogly SL GB 68.12
H.M.J. Ahrens (AM) SL D 52.85
M. D. Evans SL GB 58.15
A. Scaroni (AM) SL | 54.29

Fastest Time Junction: G. von Waldburg 45.74
Fastest Speed Junction: G. von Waldburg 69.07 mph



CRESTA RUN

THE JOHANNES BADRUTT MEMORIAL TROPHY

1st 2nd Final
Course Course Course
2 1 1
1 2 2
5 4 3
8 6 4
3 3 5
4 7 6
6 5 7
9 8 8
7 9 9
10 10 10

Notting Hill Billies
C.W.A. Bott
F.Y. Spautz
G. Geraedts
O.H.F. Bott

TEAM RESULT

16th February 2025

Team
Notting Hill Billies

The Handicap Committee
Eat Pasta, Ride Fasta
Stabilo Boss

50 Club

The Old Man's PJ's

Ice Ice Baby

The Zoo

Che Bella Vita

Charlie's Angels

Times
462.17

463.24
465.61
466.08
466.31
467.60
467.65
471.75
474.63
479.17

Cutaway Kings and Flattop Confederates

Shooting Party

Le Coq Shuttle
Shipton Strokers
Racing Not Riding

The Handicap

TOP OF THE WORLD

INEQS

GRENADIER

Eat Pasta, Ride

Committee Fasta
A. Mills E. Giardini
D.L.S. Zach F.J.A. Hitz
J.A.E. Summers L. Borromeo Arese
T.J. Reid N.A. Roehling
cqgé'j?nuu
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CRESTA RUN

Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
AHRENS B.D.E. 09:11:28 22.11 30.05 44.68 51.19 64.12 71.24
AHRENS B.D.E. 10:54:29 21.74 29.29 43.73 50.05 62.71 72.13
AHRENS B.D.E. 12:09:58 21.12 27.89 41.36 47.47 59.82 73.86
AHRENS H.M.J. SL 12:49:52 0.00 14.62 31.75 38.73 52.85 65.49
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 09:27:06 20.53 27.27 40.21 46.31 59.11 70.13
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 11:02:00 20.35 26.50 39.13 45.34 58.31 69.52
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG M.G. 12:17:28 20.61 26.95 39.74 45.94 58.80 70.20
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 08:38:30 19.42 25.29 36.88 42.99 55.37 74.00
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 10:23:05 19.31 24.80 35.80 41.68 53.68 76.46
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 11:42:51 19.36 24.86 35.78 4151 53.46 76.71
BODMER L.A. 08:35:26 24.48 30.98 43.03 48.93 61.04 73.78
BODMER L.A. 10:20:12 23.70 30.13 42.15 47.99 60.13 74.86
BONATTIT. SL 12:44:43 0.00 14.45 33.02 40.28 54.27 66.71
BORROMEO ARESE L. 08:53:52 20.31 26.43 38.19 44.27 56.94 7177
BORROMEO ARESE L. 10:38:21 20.53 26.75 39.09 45.15 57.73 72.30
BORROMEO ARESE L. 11:52:59 20.26 26.38 38.19 44.21 56.83 71.58
BORSARI M.R. 09:56:29 20.37 26.60 39.16 45.28 57.69 73.71
BORSARI M.R. 11:22:40 20.39 26.70 38.95 44.95 57.24 73.84
BORSARI M.R. 12:36:38 20.33 26.57 38.93 44.98 57.29 73.88
BOTT C.W.A. 08:33:57 21.59 28.06 40.75 47.03 59.74 71.49
BOTT C.W.A. 10:18:33 21.97 28.56 40.97 47.05 59.56 72.99
BOTT C.W.A. 11:39:55 21.84 28.54 41.35 47.48 60.05 71.21
BOTT O.H.F. 08:55:40 19.93 26.00 38.11 44.07 56.19 75.15
BOTT O.H.F. 10:40:04 19.97 26.01 37.92 43.99 56.39 73.96
BOTT O.H.F. 11:54:44 19.88 25.78 37.33 43.09 55.07 75.21
BUELTE C. 09:06:54 20.58 27.44 40.08 46.05 58.33 71.47
BUELTE C. 10:49:54 20.57 26.95 39.56 45.55 57.88 73.86
BUELTE C. 12:05:32 20.57 26.97 40.02 46.26 58.80 73.02
CHAUVEAU C.W. 09:41:40 19.59 25.47 37.19 43.11 55.26 75.12
CHAUVEAU C.W. 11:10:54 19.45 25.39 37.29 43.29 55.71 72.90
CHAUVEAU C.W. 12:27:23 19.69 25.68 37.53 43.75 56.25 74.08
CHRISTEN M. 08:57:02 22.31 28.17 Fall(ST)

DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 09:24:21 20.63 26.92 39.34 45.54 58.19 72.42
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 10:59:07 20.44 26.53 38.49 44.50 57.10 71.80
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 12:14:37 20.35 26.57 38.89 44.96 57.71 70.10
DJANOGLY E.R. SL 12:46:27 0.00 17.56 40.25 48.97 68.12 48.35
DJANOGLY J.S. 09:57:56  Fall(TH) Fall(TH)

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V. 09:08:26 25.37 32.28 45.57 51.81 64.30 73.76
D'ORNANO P.E.J.V. 10:51:20 25.47 32.73 46.23 52.56 65.37 68.55
D'ORNANO P.E.J.V. 12:07:01 22.28 29.31 42.99 49.22 61.86 72.74

ELMS J.C. 09:33:21 24.11 30.96 45.08 51.77 64.97 70.10
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ELMS J.C. 11:07:57 2464 3165 4566 5240 6577  68.92
ELMS J.C. 12:23:43 2454 3186 4574 5241 6569  69.12
EVANS CARINA 08:52:16 2145 2768 3959 4566 58.06  73.86
EVANS CARINA 10:36:53 2145 2762 3941 4536 57.64 73.28
EVANS CARINA 11:51:39 2139 2752 3937 4538 57.65  74.47
EVANS M.D. SL 12:48:18 0.00 1715 3621 4341 5815 6174
FAGGIONATO A. 10:06:08 2087 27.33  40.16 4630 5875  73.67
FAGGIONATO A. 11:29:35 2108 2757 4021 4632 5895  72.10
FAGGIONATO A. 12:38:06 21.00 27.64 4025 4646  59.23  71.49
FERRARI F. 09:30:14 2017 2630 3876 4505 57.91  69.90
FERRARI F. 11:05:00 2049 2689  39.74 4604 5876  71.87
FERRARI F. 12:20:37 2084 2737 4059 4692 59.72 7156
FROOM S. 09:53:12 2023  26.40  Fall(S)

GARD C.A.W. SsL 10:07:56 20.14 2651  Fall(S)

GERAEDTS G. 09:19:37 2185 2859 4115 4742 60.83  67.92
GERAEDTS G. 10:57:36 2077 2717 3938 4580 59.14  68.17
GERAEDTS G. 12:13:05 2100 2737 3956 4568 58.76  70.31
GIARDINI E. 09:14:46 2031 2621  Fall(S)

GROOTES J.W. 12:56:59 0.00 1335 2968  36.48 5040  65.28
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 08:39:59 2150 28.10 4130 4748 6013  72.87
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 10:28:18 21.08 2725 3961 4565 5814  72.47
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 11:44:24 2081  27.03 3953 4551 57.90 73.71
HITZ F.J.A. 08:31:22 19.13 2481 3585 4176 5415  74.47
HITZ F.J.A. 10:17:14 19.28 2496 3590 4154 5322  77.36
HITZ F.J.A. 11:38:33 19.30 2488 3572 4137 5308 77.71
HOARE R.L. 09:25:48 19.17 2472 3526 4080 52.37  78.52
HOARE R.L. 11:00:35 19.31 2496 3574 4127 5274  79.09
HOARE R.L. 12:16:11 19.37 2509  36.06 4168 5320  79.26
KELLY A.C. 08:59:16 2075 2722 4050 4722 6041  70.50
KELLY A.C. 10:41:26 20.87 2740 4062 4679 5932  73.25
KELLY A.C. 11:56:05 2043 2684 3989  46.13 5876  72.69
KUENG T. 09:21:39 19.84  25.62  Fall(S)

KUHN R. 09:51:12 21.64 2845  Fall(S)

MAAG M. 09:31:49 2118  28.03 4191 4845 61.72  69.07
MAAG M. 11:06:25 2054  27.07 4042 4684 59.77  70.10
MAAG M. 12:22:10 2081 2735 4113 4787 6129  68.05
MACDONALD A.S. 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.18
MACDONALD A.S. 10:33:53 20.37  26.67 3892 4494 5746  72.59
MARENZI G. ORAZIO 09:34:56 2050  26.75  Fall(S)

MILLS A LT-CDR 09:40:14 20.75 2684 3834 4434 5667 73.88
MILLS A LT-CDR 11:09:26 2072 2678 3840 4442 5683 7423
MILLS A LT-CDR 12:25:47 2073 2699 3869 4461 56.90  73.99

MUELLER ANATOL H. 09:03:52 20.13 26.12 37.65 43.83 56.27 74.03
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MUELLER ANATOL H. 10:46:05 20.22 26.18 37.59 43.49 55.60 75.37
MUELLER ANATOL H. 12:04:00 20.40 26.53 38.17 44.10 56.31 74.90
PENZO J. 09:05:24 20.66 27.12 39.66 45.87 58.75 70.44
PENZO J. 10:47:30 20.63 26.93 Fall(S)

PERANI G. 09:54:56 19.59 25.42 36.87 42.59 54.36 77.52
PERANI G. 11:21:13 19.36 25.15 36.32 42.16 54.21 75.89
PERANI G. 12:35:15 19.78 25.67 37.18 43.32 55.69 74.77
PITTO M.F.E. 08:41:23 20.70 26.63 38.86 45.24 58.50 67.09
PITTO M.F.E. 10:29:39 20.56 26.72 39.03 45.38 58.62 68.52
PITTO M.F.E. 11:45:47 20.58 26.63 38.95 45.24 58.26 69.67
RAWSTRON J.E. 12:54:12 0.00 14.66 32,51 39.44 53.02 66.84
REID T.J. 10:09:15 29.12 37.34 52.85 59.66 73.81 61.98
REID T.J. 11:31:11 30.01 37.80 52.46 59.03 72.82 65.47
REID T.J. 12:39:36 28.88 36.78 51.65 58.56 73.07 61.93
RENTSCH G.M.D. 09:28:44 19.83 25.79 37.20 43.01 54.99 76.12
RENTSCH G.M.D. 11:03:29 19.51 25.44 37.00 42.93 55.34 70.39
RENTSCH G.M.D. 12:19:00 19.83 25.78 38.26 44.74 57.57 72.00
ROEHLING N.A. 09:43:24 21.02 27.29 39.70 46.08 59.09 70.40
ROEHLING N.A. 11:12:22 20.82 27.07 39.56 46.02 59.08 69.71
ROEHLING N.A. 12:28:56 20.88 27.37 39.70 46.00 58.99 70.06
RUEDA F.P. (JNR) 09:00:48 19.17 24.63 35.14 40.78 52.46 77.30
RUEDA F.P. (NR) 10:42:55 19.17 24.62 35.26 40.96 52.79 76.43
RUEDA F.P. (JNR) 11:57:34 19.13 24.64 35.36 41.05 52.73 78.29
SCARONI A. SL 12:51:13 0.00 14.39 31.85 39.16 54.29 57.93
SCHAER T.O.B. 09:46:24 20.61 27.15 39.68 45.88 58.65 71.35
SCHAER T.O.B. 11:15:22 20.46 26.87 Fall(S)

SCHMID L.M. 08:42:53 19.68 25.62 37.41 43.48 56.18 64.97
SCHMID L.M. 10:31:06 19.80 25.58 37.32 43.31 55.60 74.50
SCHMID L.M. 11:47:11 19.98 25.96 37.77 43.77 56.04 74.46
SHEPPARD H.C. 09:47:53 19.78 26.22 39.09 45.14 57.88 68.54
SHEPPARD H.C. 11:18:04 19.84 25.97 38.48 44.40 56.73 73.64
SHEPPARD H.C. 12:32:03 19.77 25.88 38.51 44.57 57.06 72.56
SPAUTZ F.Y. 09:44:59 20.16 26.24 38.36 44.36 56.77 72.97
SPAUTZ F.Y. 11:13:55 19.98 25.92 37.91 43.83 55.99 75.32
SPAUTZ F.Y. 12:30:31 20.29 26.35 38.37 44.32 56.61 74.24
SUMMERS J.A.E. 08:50:37 20.06 25.84 37.33 43.17 55.45 73.79
SUMMERS J.A.E. 10:35:26 20.07 25.87 37.28 43.03 55.07 74.75
SUMMERS J.A.E. 11:50:11 19.93 25.69 37.09 42.91 55.03 75.03
SUNLEY JAMES B 09:02:16 19.79 25.63 37.01 43.02 55.60 72.46
SUNLEY JAMES B 10:44:31 19.87 25.62 37.54 43.86 56.53 73.37
SUNLEY JAMES B 11:59:04 19.99 25.82 Fall(ST)

TOWNLEY J.P.F. 08:36:57 20.27 26.25 38.16 44.05 56.20 74.62

TOWNLEY J.P.F. 10:21:41 19.79 25.62 37.39 43.29 55.43 74.83
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TOWNLEY J.P.F. 11:41:29 19.86 25.70 37.49 43.34 55.46 74.73
VON OPEL G.A. 12:55:44 0.00 13.22 290.47 36.37 50.42 65.39
VON WALDBURG G. 12:52:45 0.00 12.51 26.52 32.71 45.74 69.07
WAKEHAM J.M. 08:44:26 21.76 28.25 41.17 47.81 60.89 70.94
WAKEHAM J.M. 10:32:25 21.66 28.40 41.06 47.09 59.72 72.29
WAKEHAM J.M. 11:48:36 22.04 29.74 43.87 50.09 62.53 73.80
WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O. 09:10:02 21.96 29.52 43.10 49.25 61.59 73.91
WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O. 10:53:03 20.77 27.50 40.41 46.47 58.89 71.25
WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O. 12:08:33 20.36 26.82 39.64 45.71 58.02 74.14
WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F. 08:46:02 20.66 27.10 40.73  Fall(ST)

WROTTESLEY THE LORD 09:49:38 19.33 24.72 35.18 40.66 51.96 80.24
WROTTESLEY THE LORD 11:19:43 19.21 24.50 34.94 40.48 51.85 79.42
WROTTESLEY THE LORD 12:33:42 19.18 24.50 34.84 40.35 51.79 79.01
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V. 10:11:02 23.91 30.62 43.99 51.29 65.46 65.24
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V. 11:32:47 2411 30.93 44.16 50.64 63.72 69.94
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V. 12:41:19 23.92 30.83 43.80 50.15 63.42 68.04
ZACH C.C.M. 09:37:52 20.45 26.94  Fall(S)

ZACHD.L.S. 09:13:10 21.93 28.52 41.35 48.17 62.01 66.05
ZACHD.L.S. 10:56:05 22.21 28.69 41.57 48.14 61.38 69.53

ZACHD.L.S. 12:11:38 21.93 28.48 41.15 47.42 60.30 71.10



